

MISC DJ no. 335/26

Saida Bewa Vs. Sunder pal @ Raja &Ors.

26.02.2026

**Fresh application received from e filing from filing counter. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Shri Mithlesh Yadav, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

File be called from record room.

Let report be called from the concerned Bank Manager regarding the FDR amount lying in the bank account of petitioner including interest.

Put up on **23.03.2026.**

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/26.02.2026