

MISC DJ 335/26
SAIDA BEWA ALIAS SAHAYDA Vs. SUNDER PAL ALIAS
LALA
AND ORS

23.03.2026

Present: Shri Mithlesh Yadav, Ld. Counsel for applicant
alongwith applicant.

Let report be called from the concerned Bank
Manager regarding the FDR amount lying in the bank account of
petitioner including interest.

Put up on **02.04.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/23.03.2026