

35 MISC DJ 335/26
SAIDA BEWA ALIAS SAHAYDA Vs. SUNDER PAL ALIAS
LALA
AND ORS

02.04.2026

Present: Shri Mithlesh Yadav, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Notice received to Branch Manager PNB Adarsh Nagar received back served. However, no one has appeared on behalf of Manager.

No report filed on behalf of Branch Manager PNB Adarsh Nagar despite service.

Issue bailable warrants of Rs. 5000/- against the Branch Manager PNB Adarsh Nagar for NDOH.

Put up on 17.04.2026.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/02.04.2026